Safety Data Sheet Safety Data Sheet
Safety Data Sheet dated  20/8/2018, version 1Safety Data Sheet dated  20/8/2018, version 1
1. IDENTIFICATION1. IDENTIFICATION
Product identifier
Mixture identification:
Trade name: J-ECO SUBLY NANO MAGENTA
Other means of identification:
Trade code: NS60200M1.0LW

relevant properties
not available -- --
10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY
Reactivity
Stable under normal conditions
Chemical stability
Stable under normal conditions
Possibility of hazardous reactions
None
Conditions to avoid
Stable under normal conditions.
Incompatible materials
None in particular.
Hazardous decomposition products
None.
11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION
Information on toxicological effects
Toxicological information of the product:
J-ECO SUBLY NANO MAGENTA
a) acute toxicity

OECD 471 (in vivo) / OECD473 (in vitro)
g) reproductive toxicity:
Test: NOAEL - Route: Oral - Species: Rat Negative 1000 mg/kg bw/day - Source:
Registrant's Study Report - Notes: OECD 422
i) STOT-repeated exposure:
Test: NOAEL - Route: Oral - Species: Rat Negative 300 mg/kg bw/day - Source:
Registrant's Study Report - Notes: OECD 422
Substance(s) listed on the NTP report on Carcinogens:
None.
Substance(s) listed on the IARC Monographs:
None.
Substance(s) listed as OSHA Carcinogen(s):
None.
Substance(s) listed as NIOSH Carcinogen(s):
None.
12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION
Ecotoxicity
Adopt good working practices, so that the product is not released into the environment.
J-ECO SUBLY NANO MAGENTA
Not classified for environmental hazards

Biodegradability: Non-readily biodegradable - Test: BOD5/DOC - Duration h: .20D - %:
0.01 - Notes: N.A.
Bioaccumulative potential
Disperse Red 60: 1-amino-4-hydroxy-2-phenoxyanthraquinone  - CAS: 17418-58-5
Bioaccumulation: N.A.Test: BCF - Bioconcentrantion factor 6.33 - Duration h: N.A. -
Notes: aquatic environment - estimated with EUSES 2.1.2
Bioaccumulation: N.A.Test: BCF - Bioconcentrantion factor 1.54 - Duration h: N.A. -
Notes: soil - estimated with EUSES 2.1.2
Mobility in soil
N.A.
Other adverse effects
None
13. DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS13. DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS
Waste treatment and disposal methods
Recover if possible. In so doing, comply with the local and national regulations currently in force.
14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION
Not classified as dangerous in the meaning of transport regulations.
UN number
ADR-UN number: not applicable
IATA-Un number: not applicable

IATA-Label: not applicable
IMDG-Class: not applicable
IMDG-Label: not applicable
Packing group
ADR-Packing Group: not applicable
IMDG-Packing group: not applicable
Environmental hazards
ADR-Enviromental Pollutant: No
IMDG-Marine pollutant: No
Transport in bulk (according to Annex II of MARPOL 73/78 and the IBC Code)
ADR-Tunnel Restriction Code: not applicable
Rail (RID): not applicable
IATA-Cargo Aircraft: not applicable
Special precautions
N.A.
15. REGULATORY INFORMATION15. REGULATORY INFORMATION
J-ECO SUBLY NANO MAGENTA
Safety Data Sheet Safety Data Sheet
USA - Federal regulations
TSCA - Toxic Substances Control Act

Glycerol 56-81-5
Formaldehyde 50-00-0
New Jersey Right to know
Substance(s) listed under New Jersey Right
to know:
Name CAS
Glycerol 56-81-5
Formaldehyde 50-00-0
Pennsylvania Right to know
Substance(s) listed under Pennsylvania Right
to know:
Name CAS
Glycerol 56-81-5
2,2' -oxybisethanol; diethylene glycol 111-46-6
Formaldehyde 50-00-0
16. OTHER INFORMATION16. OTHER INFORMATION
Full text of phrases referred to in Section 3:
J-ECO SUBLY NANO MAGENTA
Safety Data Sheet Safety Data Sheet
H319 Causes serious eye irritation.